
Dura-Flex Type W

Black, Red, Green, Yellow, Orange, 
White, and Brown.  Custom colors 
available upon request 

Coiled, boxed, and shrink wrap

Custom extruded stripe, indent, surface 
print, and logos

COLORS

Packaging

Cable Options

-40°C to +90°C Dry 90°C Wet Rating

Availble in 300 and 500 ft reels. Cut to 
25, 50, and 100 ft coils

TEMP RANGE

Stock Sizes

Proprietary blend CPE jacket and 
EPDM inner

INSULATION

CONSTRUCTION:
Flexible 30 gauge copper per 
ASTMB172

• UL Listed 1650 
• CSA C22.2 No. 96
• cULus
• Approved for use in mining 
  applications P-07-KA150015-MSHA
• Resists acids, alkalies, chemicals, 
  heat, flame, oil, and moisture
• FT-1, FT-5. and VW-1 flame test
•  Listed as Type RHH, RHW, and 
  RHW-2
• RoHS Compliant
• Made in the USA

Type W Portable Power Cable is 
suitable for use in industrial and 
mining applications as well as heavy-
duty service and temporary power 
supply.  They are also used for 
motor, battery, and generator leads.



#6

1/0

#2

3/0

104

260

190

350

193

531

352

756

GAUGE STRANDING O.D. AMPACITY WEIGHT/1,000ft.
0.529

0.641

0.768

0.886

#4

2/0

#1

4/0

140

300

220

405

257

639

440

922

0.580

0.721

0.824

0.926

266/30

1066/30

676/30

1677/30

429/30

1339/30

845/30

2109/30

CONSTRUCTION


