

Dura-Flex Type W

Type W Portable Power Cable is suitable for use in industrial and mining applications as well as heavyduty service and temporary power supply. They are also used for motor, battery, and generator leads.

- UL Listed 1650
- CSA C22.2 No. 96
- cULus
- Approved for use in mining applications P-07-KA150015-MSHA
- Resists acids, alkalies, chemicals, heat, flame, oil, and moisture
- FT-1, FT-5. and VW-1 flame test
- Listed as Type RHH, RHW, and RHW-2
- RoHS Compliant
- Made in the USA





Flexible 30 gauge copper per ASTMB172

INSULATION

Proprietary blend CPE jacket and EPDM inner

TEMP RANGE -40°C to +90°C Dry 90°C Wet Rating

Stock Sizes

Availble in 300 and 500 ft reels. Cut to 25, 50, and 100 ft coils Packaging Coiled, boxed, and shrink wrap

COLORS

Black, Red, Green, Yellow, Orange, White, and Brown. Custom colors available upon request

Cable Options

Custom extruded stripe, indent, surface print, and logos





CONSTRUCTION

GAUGE	STRANDING	O.D.	AMPACITY	WEIGHT/1,000ft.
#6	266/30	0.529	104	193
#4	429/30	0.580	140	257
#2	676/30	0.641	190	352
#1	845/30	0.721	220	440
1/0	1066/30	0.768	260	531
2/0	1339/30	0.824	300	639
3/0	1677/30	0.886	350	756
4/0	2109/30	0.926	405	922



412 OAK STREET DENVER, PA 17517

(800) 233-3848

www.directwireusa.com